503899506 07/01/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3946157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE BRUNETTI	07/01/2016
SCOTT MOYER	06/30/2016
FRANK STARNER	07/01/2016
TOM SUTTON	06/30/2016
STEVE WEBER	06/30/2016
CHERYL WOZNIAK	06/30/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	B. BRAUN MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	824 TWELFTH AVENUE
City:	BETHLEHEM
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18018

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29569975

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)801-6400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-801-9200

Email: njdocket@gtlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** GREENBERG TRAURIG (NY)

Address Line 1: MET LIFE BUILDING
Address Line 2: 200 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053222.013300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDI CORDO
SIGNATURE:	/Judi Cordo/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2016

PATENT 503899506 REEL: 039066 FRAME: 0242

# Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 039066 FRAME: 0243

#### ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, we,

- 1. Bruce Brunetti, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Phillipsburg, New Jersey;
- 2. Scott Moyer, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Green Lane, Pennsylvania;
- 3. Frank Starner, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Nazareth, Pennsylvania;
- 4. Tom Sutton, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Summit, New Jersey;
- 5. Steve Weber, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Northampton, Pennsylvania; and
- 6. Cheryl Wozniak, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Sinking Spring, Pennsylvania

are the inventors of the ornamental design described and claimed in the design patent application titled:

#### ACCESSORY FOR VENOUS CATHETER

$\boxtimes$	which was filed herewith	
	which was filed on as U.S. Patent Application No.	

for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

WHEREAS, B. Braun Medical, Inc. a Delaware corporation having an office for the transaction of business at 824 Twelfth Avenue, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18018, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same

Page 1 of 3

NY 245949495v1

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date: 7/1/2016	Signed: Bruce Brunetti
Date:	Signed: Scott Moyer
Date:	Signed: Frank Starner
Date:	Signed:

Page 2 of 3

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date:	Signed:
	Bruce Brunetti
Date: <u>30 で~ 2016</u>	Signed: Scott Wover
Date:	Signed: Frank Starner
Date:	Signed:

Page 2 of 3

NY 245949495v1

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date:	Signed: Bruce Brunetti
Date:	Signed:Scott Moyer
Date: <u>7-/-//</u> 6	Signed: Frank Starner
Date;	Signed: Tom Sutton

Page 2 of 3

NY 245949495v1

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date:	Signed: Bruce Brunetti
	Bruce Brunetti
Date:	Signed:Scott Moyer
Date:	Signed:Frank Starner
Date: 6-30-16	Signed: Tom Sutton

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket 053222.013300

Date: 6/30/30/6

Signed: >

Steve Weber

Cheryl Wozniak

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 07/01/2016**